ORDINANCE NO. 74-9

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 14.09 OF THE BLOOMINGTON MUNICIPAL CODE

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA:

- Section 1. That Municipal Code Chapter 14.09.050(a) be amended as follows, to-wit: The word "unlawful" is deleted and the phrase "a violation of this chapter" inserted.
- Section 2. That Municipal Code Chapter 14.09.050(b) be amended as follows, to-wit: The word "unlawful" is deleted and the phrase "a violation of this chapter" inserted.
- Section 3. That Municipal Code Chapter 14.09.050(c) be amended as follows, to-wit: The word "unlawful is deleted and the phrase "a violation of this chapter" inserted.
- Section 4. That Municipal Code Chapter 14.09.080(a) be amended as follows, to-wit: The word "unlawful" is deleted and the phrase "a violation of this chapter" inserted.
- Section 5. That Municipal Code Chapter 14.09.090(b) be amended to read as follows: Each person charged with enforcement of this chapter shall have the power and authority to issue all orders and give notice of violations as are designated under this chapter. Such person, or persons, shall keep complete and accurate records. For purposes of enforcement, any non-police officer who seeks enforcement of Section 14.09.050(c) must be accompanied by a police officer who shall make all requests to stop of moving vehicles.
- Section 6. That Municipal Code Chapter 14.09.100(a) be amended to read as follows: Any person violating any of the provisions of this chapter, shall, upon a written finding of violation signed by the enforcement officer, be subject to a penalty of Ten Dollars (\$10.00). Each day such violation is committed or permitted to continue shall constitute a separate offense.
- Section 7. That Municipal Code Chapter 14.09.100 be amended as follows: Present subsection c shall be redesignated d, present subsection d shall be redesignated e, and present subsection e shall be redesignated f.
- Section 8. That Municipal Code Chapter 14.09.100 be amended by adding thereto a new subsection c, which shall read as follows: Any person issued a written notice of violation of this chapter shall pay to the Bloomington City Controller as a penalty for, and in full satisfaction of such violation, the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) within seven (7) days of such notice, unless such notice is appealed in conformity with Section 14.09.100(d)
- Section 9. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation, approval by the Mayor and publication in accordance with the law.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the 2/5 day of February 1974.

James J. Acherman, Sames Acherman, Council President
ATTEST: Since E. Johnson, City Clerk
Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington,
upon the 22 day of February 1974, at the hour of 530 clock 1.m.
Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk
This ordinance approved and signed by me upon the 22 day
of February 1974, at the hour of o'clock o.m.
Francis X. McCloskey, Maxor
ATTEST:
INTRODUCED BY:
APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY: